## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Riley Electric Log, Inc.		12/30/2005	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	A2D LP	
Street Address:	2345 Atascocita Rd.	
City:	Humble	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77396	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2023711	RILEY'S

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)658-1921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-658-2323

Email: wjensen@craincaton.com
Correspondent Name: Crain, Caton & James
Address Line 1: 1401 McKinney, Suite 1700
Address Line 2: Attn: William P. Jensen
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2481-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William P. Jensen
Signature:	/William P. Jensen/
Date:	06/12/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003559 FRAME: 0652

900079105

Total Attachments: 3 source=merger#page1.tif source=merger#page2.tif source=merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003559 FRAME: 0653



# Office of the Secretary of State

## **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

RILEY ELECTRIC LOG, INC. Foreign For-Profit Corporation Oklahoma, USA [File Number: 9505206]

Into

A2D LP Domestic Limited Partnership (LP) [File Number: 11688910]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 02/09/2006

Effective: 02/09/2006



per Mining

Roger Williams Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Angie Hurtado TTY: 7-1-1 Document: 117120930002

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003559 FRAME: 0654** 

# In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

FEB 0 9 2006

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

# Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 6132a-1, Section 2.11 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act ("TRLPA"), the undersigned entities certify the following Certificate of Merger adopted for the purpose of effecting a merger in accordance with the provisions of Section 2.11 of the TRLPA.

1. The name of each of the undersigned entities or that are to be created by the plan of merger, the type of such corporation or other entity and the laws under which such corporation or other entity are organized are:

Name of Entity

Type of Entity

State

Riley Electric Log, Inc.

Corporation

Oklahoma

A2D LP

Limited Partnership

Texas

- 2. A plan of merger was approved and adopted in accordance with the provisions of Article 6132a-1, Section 2.11 of the TRLPA providing for the combination of Riley Electric Log, Inc. and A2D LP with A2D LP being the surviving limited partnership in the merger.
- 3. An executed copy of the plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of A2D LP, 2345 Atascocita Rd., Humble, Texas 77396, and a copy of the plan of merger was furnished by such entity to each partner of each domestic limited partnership that is a party to the plan of merger at least 20 days before the merger is effective, unless waived by that partner.
- 4. No amendments to the Certificate of Limited Partnership of A2D LP are to be effected by the Merger.
- 5. As to each of the undersigned entities, A2D Holdings, LLC is the holder of 100% of the issued and outstanding common stock of Riley Electric Log, Inc. and is the sole limited partner of A2D LP and has voted both such shares and such partnership interests in favor of the Merger.
- 6. The plan of merger and the performance of its terms were duly authorized by all action required by the laws of the State of Oklahoma, the state under which Riley Electric Log, Inc. was incorporated, and by its constituent documents. The surviving entity, A2D LP, will be responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes and will be obligated to pay such fees and taxes if they are not timely paid.

{H0030937.2}

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003559 FRAME: 0655

7. The Merger will become effective upon the issuance of the certificate of merger by the Secretary of State in accordance with Article 6132a-1, Section 2.11(f) of the TRLPA.

Dated: 12/30/2005

RILEY ELECTRIC LOG, INC.,

an Oklahoma corporation

Dave Kotowych President A2D LP,

a Texas limited partnership

By: A2D Technologies, Inc.

Its general partner

By:

Dave Kotowych President

(H0030937.2)